FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION

Center for Drug Evaluation and Research
Drug Safety & Risk Management Advisory Committee (DSaRM)

AGENDA

February 1, 2008

The committee will discuss the efficacy and safety of new drug application (NDA) 22-054,
INJECTAFER® (Ferric Carboxymaltose), Luitpold Pharmaceuticals, Incorporated,

used for the treatment of iron deficiency anemia in postpartum patients or iron deficiency anemia

in patients with heavy uterine bleeding.
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Overview of Iron Deficiency Anemia

Sponsor Presentation
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Risk Management, Overall Cardiac Safety

Medical Need

Non-Cardiac Safety and Mortality

Preclinical Safety

Cardiac SAE Case Review

Mortality Epidemiology
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10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
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Clinical Perspective

Conclusion

Break

FDA Overview of Parenteral Iron products

FDA Clinical Pharmacology Review

FDA Medical Review

Questions to Presenters

Lunch Break

Open Public Hearing

Discussion and Questions to the DSaRM committee
Break

Questions to the DSaRM committee (continued)

Adjourn
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